1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Manager
4	RESOLUTION 22-070
5	
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
7	AMENDING THE 2022 CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR
8	NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER.
9	WHEREAS Historically the Alaska Municipal Langua (AMI) and Affiliate Annual
10 11	WHEREAS, Historically the Alaska Municipal League (AML) and Affiliate Annual Conferences have been held in the second week in November and Homer City Council did not
12	schedule a first meeting in November to allow for conference attendance; and
13	scriedate a first meeting in November to allow for comercince attendance, and
14	WHEREAS, The 2022 AML and Affiliate Annual Conferences are scheduled for the week
15	of December 5 th through 9 th ; and
16	or becomber 5 timough 5 , and
17	WHEREAS, The revised AML conference schedule falls within the timeline of agenda
18	packet preparation and distribution when Mayor, Council, and key staff are participating in
19	their respective conferences; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, This revised AML conference schedule will allow for two Council Meetings in
22	November; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, The City has transitioned to a fiscal year budget cycle so there is no longer a
25	need to adopt the City's budget in December of each year.
26	
27	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska hereby
28	amends its 2022 meeting schedule to hold meetings November 14 and 28, and cancels the
29	December 12 th regular meeting.
30	
31	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED if an emergency situation arose, a special meeting could be
32	called if needed.
33	
34	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council on this 26 th day of September, 2022.
35	
36	CITY OF HOMER
37	
38	
39	CHOMER !
40 41	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
42	NEIN CASTINER, MATOR
42	

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 22-070 CITY OF HOMER

43 ATTEST:

44

45 46

47 MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

48

49 Fiscal note: N/A